State of MyState Name of Legislative Body

Resolution

WHEREAS,	that all children are created equal: that they are endowed by their Creator with certain unalienable rights; and
WHEREAS,	the children are the highest priority of our state; and
WHEREAS,	the children are the future of MyState; and
WHEREAS,	it is especially important that the citizens of our state be aware of the needs of our children; and
WHEREAS,	all citizens of our state are promoting a safe and healthy environment for our children; and
WHEREAS,	during the month of June, all citizens of MyState should unite in aiding to further the cause of hope for our children.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Name of Legislative Body of the State of MyState, do hereby officially proclaim, the second Sunday in June, Sunday, June 12, 2016 shall be know as "CHILDREN'S DAY" in the State of MyState, and urge communities of the state to come to together to participate in giving faith, hope, love, and commitment to our children;

and be it further RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to MyState Governor MyGovernor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of Legislative Body of the State of MyState to be affixed this (any date) day of (May or June) 2016.

(Seal of Legislative Body of the State of MyState) (Signature of Clerk) Clerk of Legislative Body of the State of MyState